Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
BUDGET ESTIMATES 2014-15

Finance Portfolio

Department/Agency: Finance
Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Department Structure

Senator: Ludwig

Question reference number: F242

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 11 July 2014

Number of pages: 1

Question:

1. Have there been any changes to the department’s structure since the last Senate Estimates hearing?

2. Has the departmental organisational chart on the Finance website been updated to reflect these changes?

Answer:

1. Yes.
2. Yes.
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